The  pro  forma  adjustments  are  based  upon  available  information  and
   assumptions  that  the  Company  believes  are  reasonable.  The  condensed
   combined pro forma  financial  statements do not purport to represent  what
   the consolidated results of operations or financial position of the Company
   would  actually  have been if the  acquisition  had  occurred  on the dates
   referred to above, nor do they purport to project the results of operations
   or  financial  position of the  Company for any future  period or as of any
   date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2005

IN THOUSANDS

   Integra
   LifeSciences
   Holdings   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Radionics*  Adjustments   Note  Consolidated
   -----------   ----------  -----------   ----   ------------

ASSETS:
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   46,889   $   --   $  (43,325)   (a)   $   3,564
  Short-term investments   80,327   --   (17,277)   (a)   63,050
  Trade accounts receivable   49,007   --   --   49,007
  Inventories   67,476   7,028   1,891   (b)   76,395
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   22,253   531   --   22,784
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
   Total current assets   265,952   7,559   (58,711)   214,800

Property, plant, and equipment, net   27,451   1,080   354   (b)   28,885
Goodwill   68,364   --   23,035   (c)   91,399
Intangible assets, net   64,569   1,237   (1,237)   (c)
   45,000   (c)   109,569
Non-current investments & other assets   22,096   --   --   22,096
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
Total assets   $  448,432   $   9,876   $   8,441   $   466,749
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ====   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable, trade   8,978   --   --   8,978
  Revolving credit facility   --   --   16,000   (a)   16,000
  Deferred revenue   --   1,883   --   1,883
  Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   22,309   434   --   22,743
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
   Total current liabilities   31,287   2,317   16,000   49,604

 Long term debt   118,378   --   --   118,378
 Other liabilities   8,949   --   --   8,949
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
Total liabilities   158,614   2,317   16,000   176,931

Commitments and contingencies

Total stockholders' equity   289,818   --   --   289,818
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
 Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $  448,432   $   2,317   $   16,000   $   466,749
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ====   ===========

* Radionics  Statements of Assets and Liabilities To Be Sold as of September 30,
  2005

See notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   Integra
   LifeSciences
   Holdings   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Radionics*   Adjustments   Note  Consolidated
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----  ------------

Total revenue   $  277,935   $   68,727   $   --   $   346,662

COSTS AND EXPENSES
 Cost of product revenue (exclusive of
   amortization related to acquired
   intangible assets)   105,536   25,884   --   131,420
 Research and development   11,960   3,416   --   15,376
Selling, general and administrative   98,273   23,110   --   121,383
 Amortization   6,061   --   3,749   (1)   9,810
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
   Total costs and expenses   221,830   52,410   3,749   277,989

Operating income   56,105   16,317   (3,749)   68,673

Interest income (expense), net   (265)   --   (2,698)   (2)   (2,963)
Other income (expense), net   (739)   --   --   (739)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
Income before income taxes   55,101   16,317   (6,447)   64,971

Income tax expense   17,907   2,875   (3)   20,782
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----   -----------
Net income   $   37,194   $   16,317   $   (9,322)   $   44,189
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ====   ===========

Net income per share
   Basic   $   1.23   $   1.46
   Diluted   $   1.15   $   1.35

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   30,195   30,195
   Diluted   34,565   34,565